CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.*

Post Office Box 8101 White Plains, New York 10602 Tel. (914)421-1200

E-Mail: cja@judgewatch.org
Website: www.judgewatch.org

BY EXPRESS MAIL

January 5, 2015

W. Neil Eggleston, Counsel to the President The White House 1600 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. Washington, D.C. 20500

RE: Request that President Obama Reconsider and Withdraw His Nomination of U.S. Attorney Loretta Lynch to be Attorney General Based on Documentary Evidence of her Corruption – & that He Refer What She & Other U.S. Attorneys Have Been "Sitting On" to the Justice Department's Public Integrity Section of its Criminal Division

Stora Row 2

Dear Mr. Eggleston:

Following up my attempts on Friday, January 2, 2015 to reach you or other counsel involved in the President's cabinet level nominations – including a voice mail message left with the Office of Intergovernmental Affairs – enclosed is the Center for Judicial Accountability's self-explanatory letter to the President.

I am available to answer your questions and to otherwise assist with your preliminary review, so that no time is wasted in furnishing the letter to the President.

Thank you.

Enclosure

cc:

U.S. Attorney for the Eastern District of New York Loretta Lynch

U.S. Senate Judiciary Committee

U.S. Attorney for the Southern District of New York Preet Bharara

U.S. Attorney for the Northern District of New York Richard Hartunian

The Public & The Press

^{*} Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) is a New York-based national, non-partisan, non-profit citizens' organization, working to ensure that the processes of judicial selection and discipline are effective and meaningful.